Movicom LLC, 2017
Movilink Camera Connection Module, User Manual, rev. 1.0 2
Content
1 Revision History 3
2 General Description 4
3 Specifications 5
4 Ordering guide 6
5 Typical applications 6

Movicom LLC, 2017
Movilink Camera Connection Module, User Manual, rev. 1.0 6
4 Ordering guide
Each unit has the following options, coded in its name:
Movilink aTbREcF-SC-OR-BR-SX-NT-E-PL
(mandatory part is marked with bold, optional – with italics)
Option Name
coding
Possible variants
Number of SDI inputs/outputs
and number of fiber-optic lines
aTbREcF a – number of SDI inputs
b – number of SDI outputs
(a sum of a and b should be any number between
1 and 4)
If a or b equals zero, the corresponding letter (T
or R respectively) is omitted
c – number of fiber lines (from 1 to 6)
Fiber-optic connector type SC SC, ST or FC (LC on request)
Intercom type OR OR – 4-wire balanced line
OT - headset
Case type BR Nothing – portable unit
BR – rack unit
Serial connector type SX Nothing – Sony Serial Hirose
SX – XLR5
Tally connector NT Nothing – Tally connector is present
NT – No Tally connector
Additional Ethernet connector E Nothing – not present
E - present
Power loopback PL Nothing – not present
PL - present
5 Typical applications
Movilink
Camera
module
Movilink
Base module
One or several
fibers
4xSDI
Sony Serial
TallySony 4K camera
Headset
4xSDI
Sony Serial
Tally
4-Wire line OB-Van
Fig. 3 4K Sony camera connection with serial interface
Movilink
Camera
module
Movilink
Base module
One or several
fibers
Video
Ethernet
Tally
Remote head
operator
Video
Ethernet
Tally
4-wire line
OB-Van
Program Program
Headset
Fig. 4 Remote head operator’s position connection.
Movicom LLC, 2017
Movilink Camera Connection Module, User Manual, rev. 1.0 7
6 Controls, connectors and LED Indicators
6.1 LED Indicators
A module may have the following LED indicators (the exact quantity and functions of LEDs